Player

Bob Arzave

Chan Chu - guest
Mike Abeyta
vacant

Dave Ocampo
Don Appleton

Jim Foglestrom
John Gehring
Bruce Barichievich
George Bacigalupi
Paulie Walsh
vacant

Bob Richter
Forrest Holleman
Jack Major

Pat Stan

Total

Count @ $7 each
To/from reserve

Closest to Pin 5
Closest to Pin 5
Closest to Pin 5

Closest to Pin 17
Closest to Pin 17
Closest to Pin 17

Total

No Shows (no advance notification):

SIR 4 Golf

Poplar Creek GC March 5, 2024

Group Front9 Back 9 Gross HCP(112)

1 53 54 107
1 42 51 93
1 45 48 93
1 0 0 0
2 52 56 108
2 49 53 102
2 54 59 113
2 60 64 124
3 63 61 124
3 a7 49 96
3 50 46 96
3 0 0 0
4 43 48 91
4 46 50 96
4 61 59 120
4 60 58 118
14

Paid 14 players

From reserve

1st Don Appleton 7'-0"

2nd Paulie Walsh 30' approz.

3rd Bob Arzave 44'-11"

1st Bob Richter 12'-7"
2nd Dave Ocampo 25'-9"
3rd vacant

none

Note: HCP Group 1 is under 25, HCP Group 2 is 25 plus.

04/22/2024 16:05

Poplar Creek

25
0
18
0
28
21
35
31
40
20
11
0
16
23
27
31

Net
82
93
75

0
80
81
78
93
84
76
85

0
75
73
93
87

HCP Group Award Amount

2

N VNP P OFRPFPMNMNNMNNEDNOWHPRLDO

$98.00
$15.00

$113.00

3rd

2nd

1st

2nd
1st

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$8.00
$15.00

$15.00
$10.00
$10.00

$15.00
$10.00
$0.00

$113.00

Comments
gold 112
gold 112
tiebreak on #2=6

owes NCGA

tiebreak on #2=5

gold 112



