SIR 4 Golf Poplar Creek GC March 5, 2024

Player	Group	Front 9	Back 9	Gross	HCP(112)	Net	HCP Group	Award	Amount	Comments
Bob Arzave	1	53	54	107	25	82	2			gold 112
Chan Chu - guest	1	42	51	93	0	93	0			gold 112
Mike Abeyta	1	45	48	93	18	75	1	3rd	\$5.00	tiebreak on #2=6
vacant	1	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Dave Ocampo	2	52	56	108	28	80	2	2nd	\$10.00	
Don Appleton	2	49	53	102	21	81	1			
Jim Foglestrom	2	54	59	113	35	78	2	1st	\$15.00	
John Gehring	2	60	64	124	31	93	2			owes NCGA
Bruce Barichievich	3	63	61	124	40	84	2			
George Bacigalupi	3	47	49	96	20	76	1			
Paulie Walsh	3	50	46	96	11	85	1			
vacant	3	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Bob Richter	4	43	48	91	16	75	1	2nd	\$8.00	tiebreak on #2=5
Forrest Holleman	4	46	50	96	23	73	1	1st	\$15.00	
Jack Major	4	61	59	120	27	93	2			
Pat Stan	4	60	58	118	31	87	2			gold 112
Total	14									
Count @ \$7 each	Paid	14 players					\$98.00			
To/from reserve	From		reserve				\$15.00			
Closest to Pin 5	1st	Don Appleton 7'-0"							\$15.00	
Closest to Pin 5	2nd	Paulie Walsh 30' approz.							\$10.00	
Closest to Pin 5	3rd	Bob Arzave 44'-11"							\$10.00	
Closest to Pin 17	1st	Bob Richter 12'-7"							\$15.00	
Closest to Pin 17	2nd	Dave Ocampo 25'-9"							\$10.00	
Closest to Pin 17	3rd	vacant							\$0.00	
Total							\$113.00		\$113.00	

No Shows (no advance notification): none

Note: HCP Group 1 is under 25, HCP Group 2 is 25 plus.